East Valley Special Education Local Plan Area Board of Directors

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

The East Valley SELPA Board of Directors hereby give notice that a Public Hearing will be held on the following topic:

Review of East Valley SELPA 2020/21 Annual Service Plan

The documents may be inspected upon request at: East Valley SELPA, 670 E. Carnegie Drive, San Bernardino, California

Hearing Date:	May 20, 2020
Time:	2:00 p.m.
Location:	Virtual meeting via WebEx
	Meeting number: 282 427 612
	Meeting password: BOD52020
	Phone: 415-655-0003

For additional information contact SELPA Administrator Dr. Patty Metheny at (909) 252-4507

Date Posted: April 20, 2020